-OP \$215.00 080678

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/14/2008	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sewell Clothing Company, Inc.		11/12/2008	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warren Sewell Clothing Company
Street Address:	115 Pacific Avenue
City:	Bremen
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30110
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0806781	COLONIAL HALL
Registration Number:	0808553	CLEBURNE PARK
Registration Number:	1274391	ULTRA COMFORT
Registration Number:	1552052	CHRISTIAN BROOKS
Registration Number:	1556922	SOUTHAMPTON TRADITIONAL CLOTHES
Registration Number:	1509346	BRIARWYCK
Registration Number:	2287747	THE BRIARWYCK COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2292544	LINCOLN SQUARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatrickstockton.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0130

900120729

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 2800 Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: W1530.055477 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valetta Northcutt Signature: /Val Northcutt/ Date: 11/14/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=warren sewell assignment#page1.tif source=warren sewell assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0131

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into this day of November, 2008 by and between Sewell Clothing Company, Inc., a Georgia corporation with its principal place of business at 67 Liberty Church Road, Carrollton, Georgia 30116 ("Assignor") and Warren Sewell Clothing Company, a Georgia corporation with its principal place of business at 115 Pacific Avenue, Bremen, Georgia 30110 ("Assignee").				
WHEREAS, Assignor is the ov "Trademarks") as well as the registrations for "Registrations");	wner of the trademarks identified in Exhibit A (the the Trademarks identified in Exhibit A (the			
or may have in and to the Trademarks and Re	to acquire all right, title and interest Assignor has gistrations and the good will associated therewith t as of January 14, 2008 (the "Effective Date").			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of payment of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations, together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and Registrations and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof as of the Effective Date. Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee, its successors and assigns, such other and further assignments, instruments and documents as Assignee reasonably may request from time to time for the purpose of establishing, registering, evidencing, enforcing, or defending Assignee's ownership of all rights, titles and interest of every kind and nature whatsoever in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations as of the Effective Date.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sewell Clothing Company, Inc. and Warren Sewell Clothing Company have each caused this Assignment to be executed and affixed their seals as of this 12 day of November, 2008, effective as of the Effective Date.				
Name: RICHARD LOFTIN	WARREN SEWELL CLOTHING COMPANY By: Mange W. Thompson Lewis Title: President			

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
COLONIAL HALL	806,781	April 5, 1966
CLEBURNEPARK	808,553	May 17, 1966
ULTRA COMFORT	1,274,391	April 17, 1984
CHRISTIAN BROOKS	1,552,052	August 15, 1989
SOUTHAMPTON TRADITIONAL CLOTHES and Design	1,556,922	September 19, 1989
BRIARWYCK	1,509,346	October 18, 1999
THE BRIARWYCK COLLECTION	2,287,747	October 19, 1999
LINCOLN SQUARE	2,292,544	November 16, 1999

US2008 475405.1

RECORDED: 11/14/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003888 FRAME: 0133